
Guilford (2-6, 0-2 ODAC) -vs- Washington and Lee (10-1, 2-0 ODAC)
4/1/2009 at Lexington, VA

 
 

 
 
Guilford Goals: Greg Nash (1); Manny Sargeant (1) 
Assists: Matt Halip (1) 
 
Washington and Lee Goals: Mark Wachtmeister (2); Harry St. John (2); Tim Skeen (2); Will Keigler (2); Seth Fishman (2); Spence Daw (2);
Scott Meehan (1); Drew Koeneman (1); Drew Mancini (1); Griffin Bealle (1); Deets Hoffman (1); Chris Washington (1) 
Assists: Scott Meehan (2); Mark Wachtmeister (2); Spence Daw (2); Harry St. John (1); Tim Skeen (1); Will Keigler (1)
 
 

 
 
Penalties: Gerard Savarese 1st/11:17; Kyle Boylan 2nd/14:48; Tyler Zivic 2nd/13:17; Garrott McClintock 2nd/00:42; Jesse Gellerson
3rd/09:09; Warren Brown 3rd/09:09; Seth Fishman 3rd/03:54; Tyler Zivic 3rd/03:54; Rob Look 4th/08:39; Manny Sargeant 4th/06:43; Kyle
Boylan 4th/06:15; Jake Beneke 4th/05:29; Eric Parmelee 4th/03:39
Officials: W&L Sports Info.

Date: 4/1/2009
Attendance: 115

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Guilford 1 0 1 0 2
Washington and Lee 4 5 4 5 18

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Guilford 5 3 5 3 16
Washington and Lee 12 25 10 15 62

Shots On Goal
Guilford 3 1 3 2 9
Washington and Lee 8 11 7 9 35

Saves
Guilford 4 6 3 4 17
Washington and Lee 4 6 3 4 7

Turnovers
Guilford 10 11 10 9 40
Washington and Lee 10 11 10 9 20

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total

Guilford 4-7 4-7
5-
10 3-8 16-32

Washington and Lee 2-2
7-
10 6-8 5-5 20-25

Ground Balls
Guilford 7 6 10 6 29
Washington and Lee 7 6 10 6 43

Face Offs
Guilford 3 2 2 2 9
Washington and Lee 3 4 4 4 15

Extra Man Opportunities
Guilford 1 1 0 1 1-3
Washington and Lee 0 2 2 4 5-8



Guilford 2

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
M 2 Matt Halip 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0-1 -
M 7 Greg Nash 1 0 1 1 0 2 0 7-18 -

M 8 Jake Beneke 0 0 0 5 1 5 0 -
1-

01:00

D 9 Tyler Zivic 0 0 0 0 3 2 1 -
2-

02:00
A 12 Daniel Dowd 0 0 0 0 3 1 1 - -
G 13 Ryan Walsh 0 0 0 0 3 2 0 - -
D 15 Gates Benson 0 0 0 0 6 3 1 1-4 -
A 32 Joey Chrisman 0 0 0 1 0 4 0 - -

D 36 Warren Brown 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 -
1-

01:00
A 44 Chris Ashcraft 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -

1 Mark Guillen 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
4 Charlie Robinson 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
10 David Heltzel 0 0 0 4 0 4 0 - -
14 Gareth Fuller 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

17 Kyle Boylan 0 0 0 1 3 1 0 1-1
2-

01:30
20 James Stegeman 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
22 Chris Jacob 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
23 Matt Meriwether 0 0 0 3 2 2 0 - -

28 Eric Parmelee 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 -
1-

01:00
29 Justin Pike 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -

33 Jesse Gellerson 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 -
1-

01:00

35 Manny Sargeant 1 0 1 1 1 1 2 -
1-

00:30
40 Andrew Heimsath 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 - -

Totals 2 1 3 16 29 40 5 9-24
9-

08:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
13 Ryan Walsh 45:00 13 13 L
1 Mark Guillen 15:00 5 4



Washington and Lee 18

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
M 3 Seldon Clarke 0 0 0 0 3 2 0 4-8 -
M 12 Harry St. John 2 1 3 3 0 0 0 - -
D 15 Tyler Smith 0 0 0 0 4 2 4 - -
G 18 Connor Locke 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
M 26 Tad Baker 0 0 0 0 4 0 3 - -
A 32 Will Keigler 2 1 3 6 4 0 2 - -
D 33 James Shanahan 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -

A 35 Seth Fishman 2 0 2 10 1 1 0 -
1-

01:00
D 38 Austin Wernecke 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 - -
A 40 Spence Daw 2 2 4 6 2 3 0 - -

1 Matt Mason 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -

2 Gerard Savarese 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 -
1-

00:30
4 Scott Meehan 1 2 3 2 0 1 0 - -
5 Drew Koeneman 1 0 1 5 0 0 0 - -
6 Mark Wachtmeister 2 2 4 3 0 1 1 - -
7 Drew Mancini 1 0 1 2 0 3 0 - -
8 Griffin Bealle 1 0 1 1 3 0 3 - -
9 Kevin Feeney 0 0 0 7 9 0 1 9-11 -
10 Max Mancuso 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 - -
11 Deets Hoffman 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 - -
19 J.D. Englehart 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

20 Garrott McClintock 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -
1-

00:30
21 Kevin Fuge 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
22 Tim Skeen 2 1 3 4 0 0 0 - -
23 Jeff Roberts 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-1 -
24 Dan Sullivan 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 - -
25 Jason Lumpkin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
27 Ned Lundvall 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
28 Luke Walter 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
29 Andrew Carr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
30 Sam Mott 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
31 Chris Washington 1 0 1 2 1 2 0 - -

34 Rob Look 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2-4
1-

01:00
36 Tom Hagner 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
37 Bryan Stuke 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
41 Justin Donati 0 0 0 3 1 1 0 - -
42 Jack Hurley 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
43 Tom Jenkins 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 - -
44 Richard Schoenfeld 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 - -
47 Jason Harden 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
48 Alex Sturges 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
49 Mike Ott 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -

Totals 18 9 27 62 43 20 18 15-24
4-

03:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
18 Connor Locke 30:00 1 3 W
1 Matt Mason 7:39 0 1
25 Jason Lumpkin 7:21 0 1
27 Ned Lundvall 15:00 1 2



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By GC W&L
1st 14:09 Tim Skeen Unassisted 0 1
1st 12:38 Harry St. John Unassisted 0 2
1st 12:19 Seth Fishman Spence Daw 0 3
1st 11:06 Greg Nash (UP) Matt Halip 1 3
1st 09:22 Mark Wachtmeister Unassisted 1 4
2nd 12:56 Harry St. John (UP) Tim Skeen 1 5
2nd 12:40 Will Keigler Unassisted 1 6
2nd 10:14 Seth Fishman Harry St. John 1 7
2nd 08:20 Chris Washington Unassisted 1 8
2nd 05:55 Spence Daw Unassisted 1 9
3rd 11:54 Spence Daw Will Keigler 1 10
3rd 08:52 Drew Koeneman (UP) Spence Daw 1 11
3rd 07:40 Manny Sargeant Unassisted 2 11
3rd 05:48 Tim Skeen Unassisted 2 12
3rd 04:38 Drew Mancini Unassisted 2 13
4th 09:06 Deets Hoffman Unassisted 2 14
4th 07:39 Griffin Bealle (DN) Scott Meehan 2 15
4th 06:25 Will Keigler (UP) Mark Wachtmeister 2 16
4th 04:49 Scott Meehan (UP) Mark Wachtmeister 2 17
4th 03:07 Mark Wachtmeister (UP) Scott Meehan 2 18

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 11:17 W&L Gerard Savarese 00:30 PUSHING
2nd 14:48 GC Kyle Boylan 01:00 CROSS-CHECK
2nd 13:17 GC Tyler Zivic 01:00 SLASHING
2nd 00:42 W&L Garrott McClintock 00:30 PUSHING
3rd 09:09 GC Jesse Gellerson 01:00 SLASHING
3rd 09:09 GC Warren Brown 01:00 ILLEGAL BODY CHECK
3rd 03:54 W&L Seth Fishman 01:00 UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT
3rd 03:54 GC Tyler Zivic 01:00 UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT
4th 08:39 W&L Rob Look 01:00 TRIPPING
4th 06:43 GC Manny Sargeant 00:30 PUSHING
4th 06:15 GC Kyle Boylan 00:30 HOLDING
4th 05:29 GC Jake Beneke 01:00 UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT
4th 03:39 GC Eric Parmelee 01:00 SLASHING


